Schedule for Measured Wholesale Water

Standard charges

Measured water

Standing charges £ per meter per
annum

<15mm 4.00 The charges detailed here should be read in conjunction with the Wholesale Charges Scheme.

15mm 4.00 "Other applicable fixed charges" relate to Measured Service Charges associated with the Company's

16-19mm 4.00 falling block tariffs.

20mm 4.00 "Volumetric charges per m? - falling block tariffs" relate to the Volumetric Charges associated with the

21mm 4.00 Company's falling block tariffs.

22mm 4.00 The charges provided in this schedule are inclusive of the costs associated with Open Water and

23-24mm 4.00 setup of the non-household retail market.

25mm 53.00

26-28mm 53.00

29-30mm 53.00

31-35mm 53.00

36-40mm 53.00

41-42mm 53.00

43-49mm 53.00

50mm 53.00

51-54mm 53.00

55-64mm 53.00

65mm 53.00

66-79mm 53.00

80mm 53.00

81-99mm 53.00

100mm 53.00

101-199mm 53.00

200mm 53.00

201mm and above 53.00

<40mm inferential 53.00

40-50mm inferential 53.00

50-79mm inferential 53.00

80mm inferential 53.00

81-100mm inferential 53.00

>100m inferential 53.00

Farm troughs N/A

Up to 0.5 Ml pa N/A

0.5-1 Ml pa N/A

1-5 Ml pa N/A

5-10MI pa N/A

10-15MI pa N/A

15-20MI pa N/A

20-25MI pa 110.00

25-50 Ml pa 110.00

50-100 Ml pa 110.00

100-150 Ml pa 110.00

150-175 Ml pa 154.00

175-180 Ml pa 154.00

180-250 Ml pa 154.00

250-500 MI pa 154.00

500-750 MI pa 248.00

750-1,000 Ml pa 248.00

Over 1,000 Ml pa 248.00

Optional Measured service charge falling block tariffs N/A

Volumetric charges per m®—fixedband ] Apr ] _May ] JunAuw | _ Sep |  OctMar |

Up to 0.5 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

0.5-1 MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

1-3 Ml pap 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

3-5 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

5-10MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

10-15MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

15-20MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

20-25 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

25-50 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

50-100 MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

100-150 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

150-175 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

175-180 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

180-250MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

250-500 MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

500-750 MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

750-1,000 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

1,000-2,500 MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

2,500 - 3,000 Ml pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

Over 3,000 MI pa 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866

shown vertically)
50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI+ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Volumetric charges per m® - falling block tariff (forecast volume Rate of individual falling blocks shown horizontally

shown vertically) [ ozom | __2o0somi | 50d0omi | 100-150Mi | 150-250Mi ]| 250-3,000Mi ]| Over3.000MI |
<20MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-50MI 2.2866 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693
50-100MI 2.2866 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693
100-150MI 2.2866 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693 1.8693
150-180MI 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 1.3302 1.3302 1.3302 1.3302
180-250MI 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 1.3302 1.3302 1.3302 1.3302
250-750MI 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 1.0808 1.0808 1.0808
750-3,000MI 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 1.0808 1.0808 1.0808
3,000MI 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 2.2866 1.0808 1.0808 1.0808
Standby charges

Measured water

Standing charges £ per meter per
annum

<15mm N/A
15mm N/A
16-19mm N/A
20mm N/A
21mm N/A
22mm N/A
23-24mm N/A
25mm N/A
26-28mm N/A
29-30mm N/A
31-35mm N/A
36-40mm N/A
41-42mm N/A
43-49mm N/A
50mm N/A
51-54mm N/A
55-64mm N/A
65mm N/A
66-79mm N/A
80mm N/A

81-99mm N/A

The company offers tariffs of this nature but the charges do not fit into this template. The charges are
detailed in the Wholesale Charges Scheme.




100mm N/A
101-199mm N/A
200mm N/A
201mm and above N/A
<40mm inferential N/A
40-50mm inferential N/A
50-79mm inferential N/A
80mm inferential N/A
81-100mm inferential N/A
>100m inferential N/A
Farm troughs N/A
Up to 0.5 Ml pa N/A
0.5-1 Ml pa N/A
1-5 Ml pa N/A
5-10MI pa N/A
10-15MI pa N/A
15-20MI pa N/A
20-25MI pa N/A
25-50 Ml pa N/A
50-100 Ml pa N/A
100-150 Ml pa N/A
150-175 Ml pa N/A
175-180 Ml pa N/A
180-250 Ml pa N/A
250-500 MI pa N/A
500-750 MI pa N/A
750-1,000 MI pa N/A
Over 1,000 Ml pa N/A
Optional Measured service charge falling block tariffs N/A

The below table relates to forecast annual usage - it is not a rising block tariff

Volumetric charges per m*—fixedband ] __ Apr ] May ] JunAwg ]| Sep |  OctMar |
Up to 0.5 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
0.5-1 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1-3 Ml pap N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
3-5 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
5-10MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10-15MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
15-20MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-25 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25-50 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
50-100 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100-150 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150-175 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
175-180 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
180-250MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
250-500 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
500-750 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
750-1,000 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1,000-2,500 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2,500 - 3,000 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Over 3,000 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Volumetric charges per m? - rising block tariff (forecast volume
shown vertically)

Rate of individual rising blocks shown horizontally

[ o2omi |  20-50mI | 50-100MI 100-150MI 150-250MI 250-3,000MI Over 3,000M!
50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI+ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Volumetric charges per m? - falling block tariff (forecast volume

shown vertically)
<20MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
50-100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100-150MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150-180MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
180-250MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
250-750MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
750-3,000M| N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
3,000MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Rate of individual falling blocks shown horizontally

Interruptible charges

Measured water

£ per meter per
annum

Standing charges

<15mm 168.00 The charges detailed here should be read in conjunction with the Wholesale Charges Scheme.
15mm 168.00 "Other applicable fixed charges" relate to Measured Service Charges associated with the Company's
16-19mm 168.00 Optional Tariffs.

20mm 168.00 "Volumetric charges per m?® - fixed band" and "Volumetric charges per m?® - falling block tariffs" relate
21mm 168.00 to the Volumetric Charges associated with the Company's Optional Tariffs MDT and MDT 20.
22mm 168.00 The charges provided include the costs associated with Open Water and setup of the non-household
23-24mm 168.00 retail market.

25mm 217.00

26-28mm 217.00

29-30mm 217.00

31-35mm 217.00

36-40mm 217.00

41-42mm 217.00

43-49mm 217.00

50mm 217.00

51-54mm 217.00

55-64mm 217.00

65mm 217.00

66-79mm 217.00

80mm 217.00

81-99mm 217.00

100mm 217.00

101-199mm 217.00

200mm 217.00

201mm and above 217.00

<40mm inferential N/A

40-50mm inferential N/A

50-79mm inferential N/A

80mm inferential N/A

81-100mm inferential N/A

>100m inferential N/A

Farm troughs N/A

Up to 0.5 Ml pa N/A

0.5-1 MI pa N/A

1-5 Ml pa N/A

5-10MI pa N/A

10-15MI pa N/A

15-20MI pa N/A

20-25MI pa 401.00

25-50 Ml pa 401.00

50-100 Ml pa 401.00

100-150 Ml pa 401.00

150-175 Ml pa 401.00

175-180 Ml pa 401.00

180-250 Ml pa 401.00

250-500 MI pa 401.00

500-750 MI pa 401.00

750-1,000 Ml pa 401.00




Over 1,000 Ml pa 401.00

Optional Measured service charge falling block tariffs 401.00

Volumetric charges per m*—fixedband ] Apr ] May ] JunAuwg ]| Sep |  OctMar |

Up to 0.5 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

0.5-1 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1-3 Ml pap N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3-5 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

5-10MI pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

10-15MI pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

15-20MI pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

20-25 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

25-50 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

50-100 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

100-150 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

150-175 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

175-180 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

180-250MI pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

250-500 MI pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

500-750 MI pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

750-1,000 MI pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

1,000-2,500 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

2,500 - 3,000 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

Over 3,000 Ml pa 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462 2.1462

shown vertically) [ o2om | __2050mi | sooomi | 100-150Mi | 150-250Mi | 250-3,000M | Over 3,000MI |
50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI+ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Volumetric charges per m® - falling block tariff (forecast volume
shown vertically)
<20MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-50MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549
50-100MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549
100-150MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549
150-180MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549
180-250MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549
250-750MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549
750-3,000MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549
3,000MI 2.1462 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549 1.7549

Non-potable charges

<15mm N/A The Company does not offer a supply of non-potable water.
15mm N/A

16-19mm N/A

20mm N/A

21mm N/A

22mm N/A

23-24mm N/A

25mm N/A

26-28mm N/A

29-30mm N/A

31-35mm N/A

36-40mm N/A

41-42mm N/A

43-49mm N/A

50mm N/A

51-54mm N/A

55-64mm N/A

65mm N/A

66-79mm N/A

80mm N/A

81-99mm N/A

100mm N/A

101-199mm N/A

200mm N/A

201mm and above N/A

<40mm inferential N/A

40-50mm inferential N/A

50-79mm inferential N/A

80mm inferential N/A

81-100mm inferential N/A

>100m inferential N/A

Farm troughs N/A

Up to 0.5 MI pa N/A

0.5-1 Ml pa N/A

1-5 Ml pa N/A

5-10MI pa N/A

10-15MI pa N/A

15-20MI pa N/A

20-25MI pa N/A

25-50 Ml pa N/A

50-100 Ml pa N/A

100-150 Ml pa N/A

150-175 Ml pa N/A

175-180 Ml pa N/A

180-250 Ml pa N/A

250-500 MI pa N/A

500-750 MI pa N/A

750-1,000 MI pa N/A

Over 1,000 MI pa N/A

Optional Measured service charge falling block tariffs N/A

The below table relates to forecast annual usage - it is not a rising block tariff

Volumetric charges per m®—fixedband | Apr | _May | JunAug |  Sep |  OctMar |
Up to 0.5 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
0.5-1 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1-3 Ml pap N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
3-5 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
5-10MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10-15MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
15-20MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-25 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25-50 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
50-100 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100-150 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150-175 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
175-180 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
180-250MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
250-500 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
500-750 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
750-1,000 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1,000-2,500 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2,500 - 3,000 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Over 3,000 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
shown verticall
50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI+ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Volumetric charges per m® - falling block tariff (forecast volume Rate of individual falling blocks shown horizontall

Measured water

Standing charges £ per meter per
annum




shown verticall | o2omi | 20-50MI | 50-100MI 100-150MI 150-250M| 250-3,000MI Over 3,000MI

<20MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
50-100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100-150MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150-180MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
180-250MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
250-750MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
750-3,000MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
3,000MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Max demand (reservation)

Measured water (potable)

annum

<15mm N/A The company offers tariffs of this nature but the charges do not fit into this template. The charges are
15mm N/A detailed in the Wholesale Charges Scheme.
16-19mm N/A
20mm N/A
21mm N/A
22mm N/A
23-24mm N/A
25mm N/A
26-28mm N/A
29-30mm N/A
31-35mm N/A
36-40mm N/A
41-42mm N/A
43-49mm N/A
50mm N/A
51-54mm N/A
55-64mm N/A
65mm N/A
66-79mm N/A
80mm N/A
81-99mm N/A
100mm N/A
101-199mm N/A
200mm N/A
201mm and above N/A
<40mm inferential N/A
40-50mm inferential N/A
50-79mm inferential N/A
80mm inferential N/A
81-100mm inferential N/A
>100m inferential N/A
Farm troughs N/A
Up to 0.5 Ml pa N/A
0.5-1 Ml pa N/A
1-5 Ml pa N/A
5-10MI pa N/A
10-15MI pa N/A
15-20MI pa N/A
20-25MI pa N/A
25-50 Ml pa N/A
50-100 Ml pa N/A
100-150 Ml pa N/A
150-175 Ml pa N/A
175-180 Ml pa N/A
180-250 Ml pa N/A
250-500 Ml pa N/A
500-750 Ml pa N/A
750-1,000 Ml pa N/A
Over 1,000 Ml pa N/A
Optional Measured service charge falling block tariffs N/A
Volumetric charges perm®—fixedband | Aor ] _May | JunAwg |  Sep |  OctMar |
Up to 0.5 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
0.5-1 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1-3 Ml pap N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
3-5 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
5-10MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10-15MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
15-20MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-25 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
25-50 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
50-100 MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100-150 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150-175 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
175-180 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
180-250MI pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
250-500 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
500-750 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
750-1,000 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1,000-2,500 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2,500 - 3,000 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
QOver 3,000 Ml pa N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Volumetric charges per m? - rising block tariff (forecast volume
shown vertically)

[ o-2om | 20.5omi ] _s50-100m | ___100-150MI | _150-250MI |
50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI+ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Volumetric charges per m? - falling block tariff (forecast volume Rate of individual falling blocks shown horizontally
shown vertically)
<20MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
20-50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
50-100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100-150MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150-180MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
180-250MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
250-750MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
750-3,000MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
3,000MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10-25 Ml pa N/A
25MI-250MI N/A
250MI-500MI N/A
Over 500MI N/A

g:\er applicable fixed charges (reservation tariff) — reservation Apr-Sep

0.3MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
0.4MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
0.5MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
0.6MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
0.7MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
0.8MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
0.9MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
1.0MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A
Each additional 0.1MI peak monthly demand N/A N/A

Rate of individual rising blocks shown horizontally




Reservation charge for reserved capacity tariffs N/A N/A

o . In excess of
Within reservation

Volumetric charges per m? (reservation tariff) reservation

volume
volume

Up to 350MI pa
Over 350MI pa N/A N/A



Schedule for Unmeasured Wholesale Water

Standing / fixed charge

Minimum charge

RV min< £1,001

RV £1,001 - £5,000

RV £5,001 - £50,000

RV >£50,000

No / Zero RV

Licence charge (mixed properties)
Licence charge (standard commercial)
Assessed Band 1

Assessed Band 2

Assessed Band 3

Assessed Band 4

Assessed Band 5

Assessed Band 6

Assessed Band 7

Assessed Band 8

Assessed description 9
Assessed description 10
Variable

RV < £1,001

RV £1,001 - £5,000

RV £5,001 - £50,000

RV >£50,000

Estimated volume (m?)
Assessed description 1
Assessed description 2
Assessed description 3
Assessed description 4
Assessed description 5
Assessed description 6
Assessed description 7
Assessed description 8
Assessed description 9
Assessed description 10

Other

Sprinkler

Meter minimum equivalent
Single lock-up garage
Water/washdown Points 1
Allotment Tanks 1

Cricket Pitch

Tennis Court

Ornamental Pond/Fountain
Block lock-up garage
Swimming pool <90m? capacity
Swimming pool 90+m? capacity
Supplementary charges - swimming pool (circulating)
Supplementary charges - swimming pool (non-circulating)
Other - Special category

Other - description 2

Other - description 3

Other - description 4

Other - description 5

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
123.00
204.00
260.00
305.00
365.00
413.00
460.00
504.00
N/A
N/A
2.1483
2.1483
2.1483
2.1483
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
114.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
70.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

The charges detailed here should be read in conjunction with the Wholesale
Charges Scheme.

The charges provided in this schedule are inclusive of the costs associated with
Open Water and setup of the non-household retail market.




Schedule for Measured Wholesale Wastewater

Area-based charges (£ p.a.) The charges detailed here should be read in conjunction with the
only Highway Drainage Note that alternative site-based fixed charges (to meter size-based fixed
0-20 m2 N/A N/A N/A charges) for tariffs with annual usage >20 MI per annum are not displayed
21-99 m2 N/A N/A N/A on this schedule.
100-124 m2 N/A N/A N/A The charges provided in this schedule are inclusive of the costs associated
125-199 m2 N/A N/A N/A with Open Water and setup of the non-household retail market.
200-299 m2 N/A N/A N/A
300-349 m2 N/A N/A N/A
350-499 m2 N/A N/A N/A
500-649 m2 N/A N/A N/A
650-749 m2 N/A N/A N/A
750-9,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
1,000-1,499 m2 N/A N/A N/A
1,500-1,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
2,000-2,499 m2 N/A N/A N/A
2,500-2,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
3,000-4,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
5,000-6,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
7,000-7,499 m2 N/A N/A N/A
7,500-9,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
10,000-11,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
12,000-14,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
15,000-17,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
18,000-19,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
20,000-24,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
25,000-29,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
30,000-34,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
35,000-39,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
40,000-44,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
45,000-49,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
50,000-74,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
75,000-99,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
100,000-124,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
125,000-149,999 m2 N/A N/A N/A
150,000 m2 and above N/A N/A N/A

Meter based charges (£ p.a.)

Full (Foul, Surface Water "
. . . . . Surface Water Surface Water Drainage
Fixed charge Drainage, and Highway Abated Foul only Highway Drainage only A ) A
" Drainage only and Highway Drainage
Drainage)
N/A

<15mm N/A N/A 23.00 25.00 48.00
15-19mm N/A N/A N/A 23.00 25.00 48.00
20-22mm N/A N/A N/A 23.00 25.00 48.00
23-24mm N/A N/A N/A 23.00 25.00 48.00
25-28mm N/A N/A N/A 121.00 127.00 248.00
29mm N/A N/A N/A 121.00 127.00 248.00
30-39mm N/A N/A N/A 197.00 208.00 405.00
40-42mm N/A N/A N/A 270.00 286.00 556.00
43-49mm N/A N/A N/A 270.00 286.00 556.00
50-64mm N/A N/A N/A 495.00 525.00 1020.00
65mm N/A N/A N/A 720.00 763.00 1483.00
66-79mm N/A N/A N/A 720.00 763.00 1483.00
80mm N/A N/A N/A 1265.00 1341.00 2606.00
81-99mm N/A N/A N/A 1265.00 1341.00 2606.00
100mm N/A N/A N/A 2192.00 2326.00 4518.00
101-124mm N/A N/A N/A 2192.00 2326.00 4518.00
125-149mm N/A N/A N/A 2980.00 3160.00 6140.00
150mm N/A N/A N/A 4497.00 4771.00 9268.00
151-199mm N/A N/A N/A 4497.00 4771.00 9268.00
200-249mm N/A N/A N/A 5958.00 6320.00 12278.00
250-299mm N/A N/A N/A 5958.00 6320.00 12278.00
>300mm N/A N/A N/A 5958.00 6320.00 12278.00

Full (Foul, Surface Water
<0.5 Ml pa N/A N/A 1.7911 N/A N/A N/A
0.5-5 Ml pa N/A N/A 1.7911 N/A N/A N/A
5-20 Ml pa N/A N/A 1.7911 N/A N/A N/A
20-50MI pa N/A N/A 1.7911 N/A N/A N/A
50-100MI pa N/A N/A 1.7911 N/A N/A N/A
100-250MI pa N/A N/A 1.7911 N/A N/A N/A
>250 MI pa N/A 1.7911 N/A N/A N/A
Rate of individual rising blocks shown horizontally
50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI N/A N/A N/A N/A

Rate of individual rising blocks shown horizontally

50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Abated falling block

Volumetric charges - falling block (forecast volume shown vertically) <50MI Ratelof g‘(;i:,(l)(:)ml misingIblocks shf(;nénzt;(;-':;ontally >250MI

50MI N/A N/A N/A N/A
100MI N/A N/A N/A N/A
150MI N/A N/A N/A N/A

Wastewater Mogden (not trade effluent)

Standard Components - where non-traders are charged on waste strength

0-80MI per annum 73.17 30.75 44.19 22.98
>80MI per annum 29.86 30.75 37.56 22.98
Minimum Charge (£/annum) 20000.00 20000.00 20000.00 20000.00

Resampling Charge 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00



for L ed

giedchargey Highway Drainage |  Surface Water Foul and Highway SUsceiatoy
Foul only Drainage and
only Drainage only Drainage e
NA NA NA NA A

Minimum charae
RV min< £50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
RV 50-1001 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

RV £1.001 - £5.000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
RV £5.001 - £50.000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
RV >£50.000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
No/ Zero RV N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed Band 1 79.00 23.00 25.00 102.00 48.00
Assessed Band 2 140.00 23.00 25.00 163.00 48.00
Assessed Band 3 181.00 23.00 25.00 204.00 48.00
Assessed Band 4 215.00 23.00 25.00 238.00 48.00
Assessed Band 5 259.00 23.00 25.00 282.00 48.00
General: 12/15 mm (0.5") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 20/22 mm (0.75") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 25/28 mm (1"} N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 30/32/35mm (1.25") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 40/42 mm (1.5") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 50/54 mm (2") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 65 mm (2.5" N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 75/80 mm (3") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
General: 100 mm (4") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 12/15 mm (<=0.5") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 20/22 mm (0.75") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 25/28 mm (1") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 30/32/35 mm (1.25") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 40/42 mm (1.5") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 50/54 mm (2") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 65 mm (2.5") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 75/80 mm (3") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed 100 mm (4") N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Unmeasured wastewater (£ per uni

Surface Water Foul and Highway SD”r"a"? \;v:::‘r
Drainage only Drainage e gDra e

Variable charges Foul only
Per poundage of RV 1.4860 0.1498 1.6238 0.2876
RV min< £50 1.4860 0.1498 1.6238 0.2876
RV 50-1001 1.4860 0.1498 1.6238 0.2876
RV £1.001 - £5,000 1.4860 0.1498 1.6238 0.2876
RV £5,001 - £50,000 1.4860 0.1498 1.6238 0.2876
RV >£50.000 1.4860 0.1498 1.6238 0.2876
Descrintion 1 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 2 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 3 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 4 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 5 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 6 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 7 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 8 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Descrintion 9 NIA NIA NIA NIA
Description 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Unmeasured wastewater (£ p.a.)

Single lock-up garage N/A

General access to supplies: per emplovee charae N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Car park N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Place of worship N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Assessed Band 6 295.00 23.00 25.00 318.00 48.00
Assessed Band 7 330.00 23.00 25.00 353.00 48.00

Assessed Band 8 363.00 23.00 25.00 386.00 48.00

Water Drainage, an
Highwav Drainaae)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
127.00
188.00
229.00
263.00
307.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Full (Foul, Surface
Water Drainage, ant
Highway Drainage)
1.7736
1.7736
1.7736
1.7736
1.7736
1.7736
NIA
NIA
NIA
NIA
NIA
NIA
NIA
NIA
NIA
N/A

Full (Foul, Surface
Water Drainage, an
Highwav Drainage)

h
Other charges Highway Drainage |  SurfaceWater | Fouland Highway | Surface Water
Foul only Drainage and b
only Drainage only Drainage e
NA NA NA A NA

N/A

N/A

N/A
343.00
378.00
411.00

The charges detailed here should be read in
conjunction with the Wholesale Charges
Scheme.

The charges provided in this schedule are
inclusive of the costs associated with Open
Water and setup of the non-household retail
market.




Trade Effluent

The charges detailed here should be
read in conjunction with the Wholesale
Charges Scheme.

Standard components

R = reception and conveyance charge [p/m?] N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A The charges provided in this schedule
V = primary treatment (volumetric) charge [p/m?] N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A are inclusive of the costs associated with
Bv = additional volume charge if there is biological treatment [p/m?] N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Open Water and setup of the non-
M = treatment and disposal charge where effluent goes to sea outfall [o/m?] N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A household retail market.
= biological oxidation of settled sewage charae [p/kal N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
S = treatment and disposal of primary sewage sludge charge [p/kql N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
(V + Bv) = primary treatment with biological treatment [p/m?] (if V and Bv are zero above) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Os = Chemical oxygen demand (COD) of crude sewage one hour quiescent settlement N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Ss = total suspended solids of crude sewage [ma/litre] N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Ot = Chemical oxygen demand (COD) of effluent after one hour quiescent settlement at ph 7 N/A
St = total suspended solids of effluent at ph 7 [mg/litre] N/A

Where charge per m?® of effluent = R + [(V + Bv) or M] + B(Ot/Os) + S(St/Ss)

Alternative structure:

Fixed charges (£ p.a.)

Standing charge

Minimum charge

Sampling charge description 1
Sampling charge description 2
Sampling charge description 3
Sampling charge description 4
Sampling charge description 5

Sampling charge description 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other (£ p.a.) 00- Other large

e[ s [ osan | saon ] cseow | corow | o son | Dz

Other - description 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other - description 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other - description 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other - description 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Other - description 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Falling block

0-80MI per annum 7317 30.75 44.19 22.98

>80MI per annum 29.86 30.75 37.56 22.98

other _______________________________[pm |

Laundrettes N/A

Car washes N/A

Dry cleaners N/A

Commercial swimming pools N/A

Other - description 1 N/A

Other - description 2 N/A

Other - description 3 N/A

Other - description 4 N/A

Other - description 5 N/A
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